  
        Licking Summer Camps
Branson Motel/Tourist Impact Statement
2025
Camp Dates       July 28-30, 2025         Sport     Volleyball	
Facilities Used: Branson public schools, Branson Rex Plex, Branson Sports Club, Blue Eye Public Schools, Allison Sports Town, Hollister Schools, Spokane Schools, Forsyth Schools

	
	June 11-13
	June 24-26
	July 8-10
	July 28-30
	Summer TOTALS

	Boys Basketball Teams
	19
	19
	xx
	xx
	38

	Girls Basketball Teams
	31
	62
	xx
	xx
	93

	Volleyball Teams
	xx
	xx
	86
	121
	207

	Total Teams
	50
	83
	86
	121
	340

	Commuter Teams
	1
	5
	4
	16
	26

	Out of State Teams
	35
	34
	46
	74
	189

	Total Athletes
	519
	845
	1072
	1428
	3864

	All Visitors
	864
	1672
	1505
	2372
	6413

	Total Days in Branson
	2969
	5121
	5389
	8705
	22,184

	Total Room Nights
	706
	1484
	1056
	1919
	5165


	School
VOLLEYBALL
	Coach
	Coach's Email
	 Cell
	# Teams
	# Athletes
	# Coaches
	# Family
	Total Party
	# Day
	Total Days 
	Rooms
	# Nights
	 # Rooms
	Total Room 
Nights

	Adrian
	Kelsi Robards
	kelsi.robards@adrian.k12.mo.us
	816-898-0723
	3
	25
	3
	6
	34
	3
	102
	air
	2
	11
	33

	Annie Camp Junior High
	Jessica Walton
	jessica.walton@jonesboroschools.net
	501-213-8514
	1
	12
	2
	2
	16
	3
	48
	sc
	2
	6
	12

	Atkins High School
	Raylee Mathis
	raylee.mathis@gmail.com
	903-227-6563
	2
	18
	2
	3
	23
	4
	92
	brainn
	3
	7
	21

	Ava High School
	Brandy Harvill 
	bharvill@avabears.net
	(417)683-0629
	3
	24
	3
	30
	57
	3
	171
	air
	2
	23
	46

	Bakersfield R-IV High School
	Suzanne Montague
	smontague@bakersfield.k12.mo.us
	208-954-4632
	2
	20
	1
	5
	26
	3
	78
	ai
	2
	8
	16

	Baptist Prep
	Krista Spoon
	kspoon@baptistprep.org
	501-920-5250
	3
	23
	4
	10
	37
	4
	148
	air
	3
	22
	66

	Bell City High School
	Lori Meyer
	lmeyer@bellcity.k12.mo.us
	573-450-8049
	2
	14
	2
	7
	23
	4
	69
	sc
	3
	6
	18

	Berryville High School
	Alley Edwards
	alleyrayedwards@gmail.com
	870-613-1296
	1
	17
	2
	4
	23
	3
	69
	com
	0
	0
	0

	Blue Eye High School
	Alexis Reagan
	amitchell@blueeye.k12.mo.us
	4175933653
	1
	22
	4
	45
	71
	3
	213
	com
	0
	0
	0

	Branson HS
	Francie McBride
	mcbridef@branson.k12.mo.us
	573-247-6880
	2
	23
	4
	43
	70
	3
	210
	com
	0
	0
	0

	Branson Junior High
	Sydney Terry
	roushs@branson.k12.mo.us
	651-925-7251
	2
	25
	3
	30
	58
	3
	174
	com
	0
	0
	0

	Butler High School
	Heather Goldammer
	hgoldammer@mchsi.com
	(660)424-0745
	2
	17
	2
	15
	34
	3
	132
	sc
	2
	14
	28

	Cabool
	Cali Bartholomew
	cbartholomew@cabool.k12.mo.us
	(815)668-2562
	1
	8
	2
	3
	13
	3
	39
	go
	2
	3
	6

	Cabot High School
	Anna Robertson
	anna.robertson@cps.k12.ar.us
	(501)472-1903
	2
	23
	2
	4
	29
	4
	116
	sh
	3
	8
	24

	California High School
	Taylor Walters
	taylor.walters@californiak12.org
	573-821-5401
	1
	12
	2
	15
	29
	4
	116
	bw
	3
	5
	15

	Conway Christian School
	Kobie McKnight 
	kmcknight@conwaychristianschool.net
	501-581-9200
	1
	18
	3
	10
	31
	4
	124
	go
	3
	10
	30

	Dexter High School
	Haylee Orf
	horf@dexter.k12.mo.us
	573-614-1880
	1
	8
	2
	3
	13
	4
	52
	air
	3
	4
	12

	Eldon
	Kaley Lyons
	kaley.lyons@eldonmustangs.org
	417-414-1460
	1
	12
	3
	1
	16
	4
	64
	air
	3
	6
	18

	Elkins
	Broc Adams
	dadams@elkinsdistrict.org
	(870) 404-5810
	2
	25
	2
	5
	32
	3
	96
	air
	2
	14
	28

	Eminence
	Abby Brewer
	elizabeth.dyer.2013@gmail.com
	573-351-8787
	1
	12
	2
	7
	21
	3
	63
	air
	2
	9
	18

	Fairfield Community High School
	Yvette Combs
	Ycombs@fairfieldcolts.com
	618-919-0451
	1
	10
	3
	11
	24
	4
	96
	HI
	3
	9
	27

	Forsyth
	Melissa Ellison
	mellison@forsythr3.k12.mo.us
	417-559-4507
	2
	26
	4
	44
	64
	3
	192
	Com
	0
	0
	0

	Ft. Zumwalt North HS
	Scott
	sclynes@fz.k12.mo.us
	(636) 734 3299
	3
	31
	5
	20
	56
	4
	224
	go
	3
	24
	72

	Gainesville High School
	Heidi Gaulding
	hgaulding@gainesville.k12.mo.us
	(417)569-3788
	1
	10
	2
	6
	18
	3
	54
	lq
	2
	5
	10

	Green Ridge High School
	Jaina Fellhoelter
	jaina.wheatley@icloud.com
	660-351-6917
	1
	11
	2
	4
	17
	4
	68
	air
	3
	7
	21

	Greene County Tech
	Larisa Wallace
	larisawallace81@gmail.com
	870-236-0152
	1
	18
	4
	20
	42
	4
	168
	air
	3
	21
	63

	Greenwood High School
	Jennifer Golden
	jennifer.golden@greenwoodk12.com
	479-461-7570
	3
	39
	4
	15
	58
	4
	232
	sh
	3
	14
	42

	Harrison
	April Mattix
	amattix@hps.k12.ar.us
	870-365-2862
	3
	40
	2
	15
	57
	3
	173
	go
	2
	10
	20

	Haskell Harmony Grove
	Bailey Korte
	bkorte@harmonygrovesd.org
	501-607-1956
	1
	17
	2
	10
	29
	4
	116
	air
	2
	13
	26

	Hickman High School
	Greg Gunn
	ggunn@cpsk12.org
	573-864-5574
	3
	45
	5
	12
	62
	3
	186
	go
	2
	30
	60

	Iron County C4
	Nikki Doss
	nicolette.doss@ironc4.com
	(573)259-2261
	1
	12
	2
	8
	
	4
	
	go
	3
	10
	30

	Jackson
	Dave Mirly
	dmirly@jackson.k12.mo.us
	573-576-3863
	2
	18
	4
	19
	41
	4
	164
	go
	3
	9
	27

	Joplin High School
	Emily Killion
	emilykillion@joplinschools.org
	417-629-2111
	1
	12
	4
	5
	21
	4
	84
	sc
	3
	5
	15

	Kennett High School 
	Kristy Green
	kjohns@kennett.k12.mo.us
	573-344-2904
	1
	8
	3
	2
	13
	4
	52
	ai
	3
	4
	12

	Knob Noster HS
	Kelli Johnson
	kjohnson@knobnoster.k12.mo.us
	417-300-7818
	2
	22
	4
	10
	36
	3
	108
	go
	2
	9
	18

	Lafayette County C-1
	Kinsey Harms
	harmsk@huskersk12.org
	660-641-1133
	1
	10
	3
	12
	25
	4
	100
	air
	3
	12
	36

	Lafayette High School
	Jamaia Massey
	jamaiam03@icloud.com
	816-261-3070
	2
	23
	3
	2
	28
	3
	84
	air
	2
	12
	24

	Lake Hamilton High School 
	Whitney Frye
	whitney.frye@lhwolves.net
	870-489-7438
	2
	22
	2
	10
	34
	4
	136
	go
	3
	9
	27

	Lathrop High School
	Deidra Sellers
	deidra.sellers@lathropschools.com
	816-876-0344
	1
	9
	2
	5
	16
	4
	64
	go
	3
	4
	12

	Liberal High School
	Kim Spencer
	kim@dsd.one
	417-214-0666
	2
	19
	2
	12
	33
	4
	132
	sh
	3
	6
	18

	Marionville 
	Krystal Stafford
	kstafford@marionville.us
	(417) 403-4341
	3
	33
	5
	24
	62
	4
	248
	sh
	3
	26
	78

	Massac County High School
	Zach Miller
	zmiller@massac.org
	618-638-7224
	1
	16
	2
	15
	33
	4
	132
	air
	3
	15
	45

	Mayflower High School
	Monty Smith
	msmith@mayflowerschools.org
	501-269-0786
	2
	20
	2
	
	24
	3
	72
	sc
	2
	7
	14

	Maysville R-1 School District 
	Megan Cochran
	cochranm@maysville.k12.mo.us
	816-288-1639
	1
	15
	2
	2
	19
	4
	76
	air
	3
	9
	27

	Meadow Heights R-II
	Bailey Kennedy
	bkennedy@meadowheights.k12.mo
	573-238-6605
	1
	10
	2
	3
	15
	4
	60
	qi
	3
	2
	6

	Mountain Grove 
	Bobbi Jo Bayer
	bstallworth@mg.k12.mo.us
	417-934-4591
	1
	14
	3
	15
	32
	3
	96
	air
	2
	15
	30

	Neosho High School
	Martha Harper
	harpermartha@neoshosd.org
	(620) 249-5619
	2
	24
	3
	10
	37
	3
	111
	sc
	2
	8
	16

	New Heights Christian Academy
	Christy Hipple
	christyhipple@gmail.com
	417-540-6026
	2
	21
	3
	3
	27
	3
	81
	sh
	2
	8
	16

	North Point
	Justin Young
	justinyoung@wsdr4.org
	(636) 734-5303
	1
	12
	2
	10
	24
	4
	96
	sc
	3
	5
	15

	Pulaski Academy
	Jason Lambert
	jason.lambert@pulaskiacademy.org
	501-690-1423
	2
	24
	2
	3
	29
	4
	116
	sh
	3
	15
	45

	Purdy
	Barry Wheeler
	bwheeler@purdyk12.com
	(417) 276-9466
	1
	22
	2
	12
	36
	4
	144
	sh
	3
	15
	45

	Rogers High School 
	Christina Lawrence
	Christina.Lawrence@rpsar.net
	479-799-8997
	2
	32
	5
	39
	76
	4
	302
	sc
	3
	23
	69

	Rolla Public Schools
	Nick Zink
	nzink@rolla31.org
	573-298-2223
	2
	33
	4
	12
	59
	4
	236
	go
	3
	24
	72

	Seckman High School
	Kyle Ehlmann
	ehlmannk@foxc6.org
	(314) 602 - 1007
	2
	19
	4
	20
	43
	4
	172
	go
	3
	20
	60

	Seneca High School
	Rachel Ayo
	rayo@senecar7.com
	417-342-1101
	1
	10
	3
	4
	17
	4
	72
	go
	3
	8
	24

	Siloam Springs High School
	Carrie Thammarath
	thammarathc@gosiloam.com
	479-597-9703
	2
	20
	2
	20
	43
	4
	172
	sc
	3
	8
	24

	Smackover High School
	Nikki Skelton
	nikki.skelton.home@gmail.com
	573-479-9337
	2
	19
	3
	8
	30
	4
	120
	sh
	3
	8
	24

	Southern Boone
	Emily Brown
	ebrown@sbschools.us
	(618) 980-2359
	2
	24
	3
	20
	47
	4
	188
	sc
	3
	8
	24

	 Southside Charter High School
	Suzanne Rains
	suzanne.rains@southsideschools.org
	501-617-3302
	1
	25
	3
	5
	33
	4
	132
	sc
	3
	8
	24

	Spokane 
	Erin Mitchem
	mitcheme@spokane.k12.mo.us
	417-234-3718
	1
	12
	3
	52
	67
	2
	134
	Com
	0
	0
	0

	Springdale High School
	Joellen Wright
	joellen.wright@sdale.org
	(479)790-6693
	2
	27
	2
	6
	35
	4
	140
	air
	3
	13
	39

	St. Clair High School
	Kandice McCuskey
	kmccuskey@stcmo.org
	314-954-1468
	1
	12
	3
	15
	30
	3
	90
	vrbo
	2
	13
	26

	Stockton
	Chelsea Abercrombie
	cabercrombie@stockton.k12.mo.us
	417-955-1887
	2
	22
	2
	10
	34
	3
	102
	sc
	2
	6
	12

	Vilonia High school
	Rebekah stout
	rebekah.stout@viloniaschools.org
	870-703-7659
	2
	23
	3
	10
	36
	4
	144
	air
	3
	17
	51

	Walnut ridge
	Sarah moore
	sarah.moore@bobcats.k12.ar.us
	870-530-1511
	1
	11
	2
	10
	23
	4
	92
	sc
	3
	6
	18

	Warrenton High School
	Kayla nelson
	nelsonk@warrencor3.k12.mo.us
	636-359-9854
	1
	12
	1
	12
	25
	4
	100
	go
	3
	11
	33

	West Plains High School
	Hailey Beazley
	hailey.beazley@zizzers.org
	417-247-1511
	3
	29
	3
	15
	47
	3
	141
	air
	2
	20
	40

	Willow Springs High School 
	Christina Collins
	christinacollins@sub.willowbears.com
	4172527843
	2
	16
	2
	5
	23
	3
	69
	go
	2
	6
	12

	Winona High School
	Jordan Denning
	jrdenning@winonar3.org
	573-535-8367
	1
	11
	1
	5
	17
	3
	51
	sh
	3
	5
	15

	Yellville-Summit High School
	April Martin
	april.martin@ysk12.com
	(870)416-0120
	2
	15
	1
	3
	19
	3
	57
	air
	2
	8
	16

	Administration
	
	
	
	
	85
	
	
	
	4
	350
	bransinn
	4
	12
	48

	Totals
	
	
	
	117
	1428
	190
	858
	2372
	xx
	8705
	xx
	xx
	7716
	1919

	
	Coach
	Coach's Email
	 Cell
	# Teams
	# Athletes
	# Coaches
	# Family
	Total Party
	# Day
	Total Days 
	Rooms
	# Nights
	 # Rooms
	Total Room 
Nights



